El Centro Athletic Sport Fields Sign-in Sheet – COVID-19 Certification, Liability Release and Waiver

Sign-In Sheet & Acknowledgment of User Responsibility, Express Assumption of Risk, and Release of Liability

COVID-19 Certification: By signing this sheet, I represent that, I and each of us listed below do not have COVID-19 and, within the previous fourteen (14) days I/we have not had any illness or symptoms of illness, including but not limited to fever, cough, or shortness of breath. I/we agree that the City may take and record my/our temperature before I/we am/are allowed entry to this facility.

Assumption of Risk. Each person signing below fully understands that our use of the El Centro Athletic Sports Fields exposes us to the risk of personal injury, death communicable diseases, illnesses, viruses, or property damage. Each of us hereby acknowledges that he/she/they voluntarily are participating in the use of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields and in consideration of that use agrees to assume any and all such risks from its use. Each person understands there may not be City Staff or other personnel available for assistance.

Waiver and Release. Each of us hereby releases, discharges and agrees not to sue the City of El Centro or its officers, agents, employees or authorized volunteers for any injury, death or damage to or loss of personal property arising out of, or in connection with use of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields from whatever cause, including the active or passive negligence of those officers, agents, employees or authorized volunteers or of any other users of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields. Each of us understands that this document is not intended to release any party from any act or omission of "gross negligence," as that term is used in applicable case law and/or statutory provision.

Indemnification: In consideration for being permitted to use City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields, I hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors and assigns, that I shall indemnify and hold harmless the City of El Centro, its officers, agents, employees and authorized volunteers from any and all claims, demands actions or suits arising out of or in connection with my use of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields.

Compliance with Regulations. We have read and will comply with all rules and regulations for use of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields and will pay any and all fees and costs. I understand that I must obey all rules and instructions for use of City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields and that failure to do so may lead to expulsion from the facilities.

Photography Release: We further agree to the use of our photograph or likeness without compensation in City materials regarding City of El Centro Athletic Sports Fields.

I/WE HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE. HOLD HARMLESS AND AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. EACH OF US IS AWARE THAT IT IS A FULL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY AND SIGN IT OF MY/OUR OWN FREE WILL.

Email	Phone Number	Signature	Date
Email	Phone Number	Signature	Date
Age	Child (3) Name	Age	
Age	Child (4) Name	Age	
	Email Age	Email Phone Number Age Child (3) Name	Email Phone Number Signature Age Child (3) Name Age